Riccarton Park - Amberley (nominations)
RICCARTON PARK-AMBERLEY 04 Mar 2026

Track: Soft5

Weather: Overcast

Rail: Out 8m to the 1000m
#1

2000m, $25000, Rating 75 Benchmark

Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
PEECEE PUSSYCAT
TREYBON

PROSERVE

KINDLING SPARK (AUS)
QUEEN OF KINGS

STAR BALLOT
MOUSSAIEFF
COGNOSCENTI (AUS)
MISS ENZED

SEFTON

DEVIL IN DISGUISE
HENRY THOMAS

BLUE GODDESS (AUS)
IFFIN DOUBT DANCE
UNLEASH THE BEAST
15 nominations

#2

1200m, $25000, Rating 75 Benchmark

Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
SPARTAN

MOTIONTIME (AUS)
SECOND CHANCE
ZOULANDER

VIVACIOUS

ENTERPRISE

SAKO

HOORAY FOR HARRY (AUS)
IRON HAWK (AUS)

LADY BANKSIDE

HEY NOW

BOSS 'N' HIGHHEELS (AUS)
12 nominations

#3

1600m, $25000, Rating 65 Benchmark

Starting Limit: 16. Ballots: 6
GODDESS

IFFIN DOUBT DANCE
PEQUOT

RICHIE'S DREAM

FLOWER MOON
INCREDIBLE

LIFE OF RILEY

O'RIORDAN

BALLISTIC MISS

Printed On 27 February 2026 12:08

75
75
74

73
73
72
70
68
68
67
67
65
65
63

77
75
75
74
73
72
71
70
69
68
67
65

65
65
65
65
64
64
64
64
62

DON PAULY

FLYING DUBAWI (AUS)
SAUVAGE

VOID

HEREIGOAGAIN
LATENIGHT GALAXY (AUS)
VAUDEVIRE

AN MORRIGHAN
MUZZLE CAT

RUBY SUNRISE
AMIINIT

20 nominations

#4

1400m, $25000, Rating 65 Benchmark

Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
BODLEIAN

GRAND CRU
NUNCIO

SUPER SINCERE
WANDERIN SPELLE
CANASTA

CELTIC BLING
FLOWER MOON
SACRED DIOR
BLUSHING

WILLIT

QUINTAIN

TOUGH TIME
LATENIGHT GALAXY (AUS)
PATSY SPIRIT
ARDOUR

KOPARE

TRADER INN

WILD SECRETS
LADY GEORGIANA
MYSTIC OCEAN

21 nominations

#5

1000m, $25000, Rating 65 Benchmark

Starting Limit: 13. Ballots: 6
BOSS 'N' HIGHHEELS (AUS)
DISCRETION RULES (AUS)
HOLDEM

MI BELLA

ELECTRIC ZOU (AUS)

LAST HELLO

SAILOR GIRL

ARCTIC JEWEL

BEST ROSE (AUS)

GIANNIS

MODETTE

60
60
60
60
59
59
58
56
55
55
54

65
65
65
65
65
64
64
64
63
62
62
61
60
59
59
58
57
57
57
56
56

65
65
64
63
63
63
62
62
62
60

RED STAR BELLA
JETSTREAM
MIRABELLA

HUZZAH

GIUSSEPE FERRANTE
16 nominations

#6

1600m, $25000, MDN,
Starting Limit: 16. Ballots: 6
CANTERBURY FLIGHT
SHE'S SINATRA
BAGGIO

REVISION

SAILOR SAM
SHAMEFUL

CONTEST

WATSON

EL TIEMPO
CAMBALACHE
DOSTEE
HEARTBREAKER
KESSEY

WAR PAINT

14 nominations

# 7 NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES

1400m, $25000, MDN,

(*NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES)

Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
RESERVOIR

UNWOKE

HAPPY STORY
EMERGING MISS (AUS)
NOVELETTE (AUS)
SHES NO PIE EATER *
TUSSAR

FILTER *

GIGGLY GAL

LADY MAXIMA
PERCIVAL

TAIMATE WARRIOR
HOLD'EM RANSOM

NO TRUMPS

BRUTAL RIFF (AUS)
GLOBAL JEWEL

DARK MATTER
DOSTEE

KNIGHT GURU
LEONARD

NATURE RESERVE (AUS) *
SPANX

TUAHIWI

59
57
57
52
50

54
53
51
50
50
50
49
48
46
45
45
45
45
45

54
54
52
51
51
51
51
50
50
50
50
49
48
48
47
47
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

WESTEROS
24 nominations

#8
1200m, $25000, MDN,

Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6

FULL CREAM 53
LINDY MAY 52
EXPLODE 51
NOVELETTE (AUS) 51
RABBIT HOLE 51
RECITAL 51
STUDENT OF WAR (AUS) 51
IFYOUSTARTMEUP 50
DE PAZZI 49
MOMENTO 48
BROWNS WAY 47
KIRCHMEYER 46
VOLATILE 46
SKINNY LOVE 45
14 nominations
Page 1 of 2

45



Riccarton Park - Amberley (nominations)
RICCARTON PARK-AMBERLEY 04 Mar 2026

Notes:

Head Stipe - Veronica Fisher 027 444
1290

The following races will remain open
unitl Monday 2nd March:

- MDN 1400

- R75 1200

Apprentice Riders:

Kendra Bakker (a2) 021 0906 7247
Hayley Hassman (a2) c/- 021 147
7378

Floor Moerman (a3) 0212757619
Abdul Najib (a2) 027 468 7212
Amber Riddell (a1) 027 883 6778
Jack Taplin (a3) c/- 027 454 4249

Senior Riders:

Courtney Barnes c/- 027 673 2282
Matthew Cameron c/- 027 738 9120
Darren Danis c¢/- 027 738 9120
Brett Murray ¢/- 021 053 5729
Bruno Queiroz c/- 027 443 1175

ACCESS TO SADDLING ENCLOSURE
Following consultation with the New
Zealand Trainers’ Association &
Racing Clubs, it has been agreed that
entry to the Saddling Enclosures at all
thoroughbred racing venues will be
restricted to Licensed Trainers &
Registered Persons. In conjunction
with this directive, the minimum age
for staff to enter these areas is 14
years unless a Stipendiary Steward
has granted prior approval. In order
to enforce this policy, Licensed
Trainers and Licensed Persons must
display their official NZTR ID card to
gain access to the Saddling Enclosure
areas on raceday.

Licence Display:

To assist security in ensuring that only
authorised people are allowed into the
raceday stalls area it is essential that
all licence-holders and licenced staff
wear their licence badges so that they
are clearly visible at all times.

Security do not necessarily know
trainers and other licence holders by
sight and wearing licence badges so
that they are easily seen will prevent
any unnecessary embarrassment in
accessing the stalls area.

Printed On 27 February 2026 12:08

Page 2 of 2



