

Riccarton Park - Amberley (nominations)

RICCARTON PARK-AMBERLEY 04 Mar 2026

Track:	Soft5	DON PAULY	60	RED STAR BELLA	59	WESTEROS	45
Weather:	Overcast	FLYING DUBAWI (AUS)	60	JETSTREAM	57	24 nominations	
Rail:	Out 8m to the 1000m	SAUVAGE	60	MIRABELLA	57		
# 1		VOID	60	HUZZAH	52	# 8	
2000m, \$25000, Rating 75 Benchmark		HEREIGOAGAIN	59	GIUSSEPE FERRANTE	50	1200m, \$25000, MDN,	
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6		LATENIGHT GALAXY (AUS)	59	16 nominations		Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6	
PEECEE PUSSYCAT	75	VAUDEVIRE	58			FULL CREAM	53
TREYBON	75	AN MORRIGHAN	56	# 6		LINDY MAY	52
PROSERVE	74	MUZZLE CAT	55	1600m, \$25000, MDN,		EXPLODE	51
KINDLING SPARK (AUS)	73	RUBY SUNRISE	55	Starting Limit: 16. Ballots: 6		NOVELETTE (AUS)	51
QUEEN OF KINGS	73	AMIINIT	54	CANTERBURY FLIGHT	54	RABBIT HOLE	51
STAR BALLOT	73	20 nominations		SHE'S SINATRA	53	RECITAL	51
MOUSSAIEFF	72			BAGGIO	51	STUDENT OF WAR (AUS)	51
COGNOSCENTI (AUS)	70	# 4		REVISION	50	IFYOUSTARTMEUP	50
MISS ENZED	68	1400m, \$25000, Rating 65 Benchmark		SAILOR SAM	50	DE PAZZI	49
SEFTON	68	Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6		SHAMEFUL	50	MOMENTO	48
DEVIL IN DISGUISE	67	BODLEIAN	65	CONTEST	49	BROWNS WAY	47
HENRY THOMAS	67	GRAND CRU	65	WATSON	48	KIRCHMEYER	46
BLUE GODDESS (AUS)	65	NUNCIO	65	EL TIEMPO	46	VOLATILE	46
IFFIN DOUBT DANCE	65	SUPER SINCERE	65	CAMBALACHE	45	SKINNY LOVE	45
UNLEASH THE BEAST	63	WANDERIN SPELLE	65	DOSTEE	45	14 nominations	
15 nominations		CANASTA	64	HEARTBREAKER	45		
		CELTIC BLING	64	KESSEY	45		
# 2		FLOWER MOON	64	WAR PAINT	45		
1200m, \$25000, Rating 75 Benchmark		SACRED DIOR	63	14 nominations			
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6		BLUSHING	62			# 7 NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES	
SPARTAN	77	WILLIT	62			1400m, \$25000, MDN,	
MOTIONTIME (AUS)	75	QUINTAIN	61			(*NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES)	
SECOND CHANCE	75	TOUGH TIME	60			Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6	
ZOULANDER	74	LATENIGHT GALAXY (AUS)	59			RESERVOIR	54
VIVACIOUS	73	PATSY SPIRIT	59			UNWOKE	54
ENTERPRISE	72	ARDOUR	58			HAPPY STORY	52
SAKO	71	KOPARE	57			EMERGING MISS (AUS)	51
HOORAY FOR HARRY (AUS)	70	TRADER INN	57			NOVELETTE (AUS)	51
IRON HAWK (AUS)	69	WILD SECRETS	57			SHES NO PIE EATER *	51
LADY BANKSIDE	68	LADY GEORGIANA	56			TUSSAR	51
HEY NOW	67	MYSTIC OCEAN	56			FILTER *	50
BOSS 'N' HIGHHEELS (AUS)	65	21 nominations				GIGGLY GAL	50
12 nominations						LADY MAXIMA	50
		# 5				PERCIVAL	50
# 3		1000m, \$25000, Rating 65 Benchmark				TAIMATE WARRIOR	49
1600m, \$25000, Rating 65 Benchmark		Starting Limit: 13. Ballots: 6				HOLD'EM RANSOM	48
Starting Limit: 16. Ballots: 6		BOSS 'N' HIGHHEELS (AUS)	65			NO TRUMPS	48
GODDESS	65	DISCRETION RULES (AUS)	65			BRUTAL RIFF (AUS)	47
IFFIN DOUBT DANCE	65	HOLDEM	65			GLOBAL JEWEL	47
PEQUOT	65	MI BELLA	64			DARK MATTER	45
RICHIE'S DREAM	65	ELECTRIC ZOU (AUS)	63			DOSTEE	45
FLOWER MOON	64	LAST HELLO	63			KNIGHT GURU	45
INCREDIBLE	64	SAILOR GIRL	63			LEONARD	45
LIFE OF RILEY	64	ARCTIC JEWEL	62			NATURE RESERVE (AUS) *	45
O'RIORDAN	64	BEST ROSE (AUS)	62			SPANX	45
BALLISTIC MISS	62	GIANNIS	62			TUAHIWI	45
		MODETTE	60				

Riccarton Park - Amberley (nominations)

RICCARTON PARK-AMBERLEY 04 Mar 2026

Notes:

Head Stipe - Veronica Fisher 027 444 1290

The following races will remain open until Monday 2nd March:

- MDN 1400
- R75 1200

Apprentice Riders:

Kendra Bakker (a2) 021 0906 7247

Hayley Hassman (a2) c/- 021 147 7378

Floor Moerman (a3) 0212757619

Abdul Najib (a2) 027 468 7212

Amber Riddell (a1) 027 883 6778

Jack Taplin (a3) c/- 027 454 4249

Senior Riders:

Courtney Barnes c/- 027 673 2282

Matthew Cameron c/- 027 738 9120

Darren Danis c/- 027 738 9120

Brett Murray c/- 021 053 5729

Bruno Queiroz c/- 027 443 1175

ACCESS TO SADDLING ENCLOSURE

Following consultation with the New Zealand Trainers' Association & Racing Clubs, it has been agreed that entry to the Saddling Enclosures at all thoroughbred racing venues will be restricted to Licensed Trainers & Registered Persons. In conjunction with this directive, the minimum age for staff to enter these areas is 14 years unless a Stipendiary Steward has granted prior approval. In order to enforce this policy, Licensed Trainers and Licensed Persons must display their official NZTR ID card to gain access to the Saddling Enclosure areas on raceday.

Licence Display:

To assist security in ensuring that only authorised people are allowed into the raceday stalls area it is essential that all licence-holders and licenced staff wear their licence badges so that they are clearly visible at all times.

Security do not necessarily know trainers and other licence holders by sight and wearing licence badges so that they are easily seen will prevent any unnecessary embarrassment in accessing the stalls area.